

TRANSMISSION MAIN REHABILITATION - WATER  
TRANSMISSION STRUCTURAL RELINING ON MAIN  
AVENUE AND BROOKINGS STREET TO WATER

Project: PURIFICATION PLANT

MAIN AVENUE AND BROOKINGS STREET TO

Location: WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOICATES, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,000,000.00

Utility Service Co.,  
Bidder: Inc.  
1230 Peachtree  
Street NE, Suite

Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102

Budget: \$ 898,618.00

Address: 1100

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 09/13/18

City/State/Zip: Atlanta, GA 30309

Phone No.: 855.323.6342

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 678.235.0285

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 243,882.00	\$ 243,882.00
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	53	\$ 3.00	\$ 159.00
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 2,532.00
4	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	9	\$ 51.00	\$ 459.00
5	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	4	\$ 51.00	\$ 204.00
6	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	6	\$ 41.00	\$ 246.00
7	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	6	\$ 61.00	\$ 366.00
8	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	152	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,232.00
9	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 152.00	\$ 152.00
10	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.05	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00
11	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.1	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00
12	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 254.00	\$ 254.00
13	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	4	\$ 13.00	\$ 52.00
14	734.6011	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00
15	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	45	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00
16	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	57	\$ 11.00	\$ 627.00
17	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	20	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00
18	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	125	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00
19	110.1462	REMOVE WATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00
20	110.5760	SALVAGE VALVE	EA	1	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1,836.00
21	110.5770	SALVAGE VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,013.00	\$ 1,013.00
22	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	140	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00
23	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	53	\$ 12.00	\$ 636.00
24	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	30	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00
25	120.6300	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	2	\$ 32.00	\$ 64.00
26	SPECIAL	SAFETY FENCE	LS	1	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00
27	SPECIAL	LINING ACCESS PIT	EA	12	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 98,736.00
28	SPECIAL	CLEAN AND TELEWISE 20" WATER MAIN	LF	3042	\$ 51.00	\$ 155,142.00
29	SPECIAL	CLEAN AND TELEWISE 16" WATER MAIN REMOVE AND RESET WATER VALVE IN PIPE	LF	137	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,987.00
30	SPECIAL	GALLERY	EA	1	\$ 11,151.00	\$ 11,151.00
31	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	26	\$ 38.00	\$ 988.00
32	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	26	\$ 11.00	\$ 286.00
33	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	56	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,576.00
34	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	5	\$ 206.00	\$ 1,030.00
35	900.0205	16" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	35	\$ 259.00	\$ 9,065.00
36	900.0206	20" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	80	\$ 311.00	\$ 24,880.00
37	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	3	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,065.00
38	900.0506	20" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 2,742.00
39	900.0605	16" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	900.0721	20X20" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 2,178.00
41	900.0812	16X10" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 1,342.00
42	900.1006	20" MJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,655.00
43	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00
44	900.1205	16" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 1,363.00
45	900.1206	20" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	15	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 23,760.00
46	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	3	\$ 255.00	\$ 765.00
47	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 371.00	\$ 4,452.00
48	900.1406	20" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	40	\$ 616.00	\$ 24,640.00
49	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	LS	1	\$ 31,646.00	\$ 31,646.00
50	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	5	\$ 5,697.00	\$ 28,485.00
51	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	8	\$ 254.00	\$ 2,032.00
52	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 254.00	\$ 508.00
53	900.8003	10" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	5	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00
54	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	35	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00
55	900.8006	20" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	80	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00
56	SPECIAL	20" DIA CLASS III STRUCTURAL SPRAY ON LINER	FT	3072	\$ 94.00	\$ 288,768.00
57	SPECIAL	16" DIA CLASS III STRUCTURAL SPRAY ON LINER	FT	138	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,696.00
58	SPECIAL	RESET SALVAGED VALVE AND BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,089.00	\$ 2,089.00
59	SPECIAL	16" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 12,217.00	\$ 12,217.00
60	SPECIAL	20" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 21,294.00	\$ 63,882.00
61	120.6300	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	2	\$ 32.00	\$ 64.00
62	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	15	\$ 32.00	\$ 480.00
63	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG 58-28	TON	14	\$ 950.00	\$ 13,300.00
64	380.1030	8" MISCELLANEOUS PCC PAVEMENT INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	20	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00
65	380.6119	NO. 9	EA	64	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,368.00
66	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	FT	45	\$ 183.00	\$ 8,235.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,116,484.00</b>

**ALTERNATE 1: N. MAIN AVENUE - BENNETT STREET INTERSECTION TO 75' NORTH OF WALNUT STREET INTERSECTION**

67	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	334	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,002.00
68	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,961.00	\$ 3,961.00
69	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 254.00	\$ 762.00
70	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	4	\$ 13.00	\$ 52.00
71	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	36	\$ 11.00	\$ 396.00

TRANSMISSION MAIN REHABILITATION - WATER  
 TRANSMISSION STRUCTURAL RELINING ON MAIN  
 AVENUE AND BROOKINGS STREET TO WATER

**Project:** PURIFICATION PLANT

MAIN AVENUE AND BROOKINGS STREET TO

**Location:** WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOICATES, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,000,000.00

Utility Service Co.,

Bidder: Inc.

1230 Peachtree

Street NE, Suite

Address: 1100

Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102

Budget: \$ 898,618.00

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 09/13/18

City/State/Zip: Atlanta, GA 30309

Phone No.: 855.323.6342

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 678.235.0285

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
72	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	15	\$ 38.00	\$ 570.00
73	110.5760	SALVAGE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 3,672.00
74	110.5770	SALVAGE VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,013.00	\$ 2,026.00
75	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	120	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00
76	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$ 51.00	\$ 510.00
77		SPECIAL LINING ACCESS PIT	EA	3	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 24,684.00
78		SPECIAL CLEAN AND TELEWISE 20" WATER MAIN	LF	1129	\$ 51.00	\$ 57,579.00
79	120.6300	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00
80	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	11	\$ 33.00	\$ 363.00
81	900.0206	20" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	15	\$ 311.00	\$ 4,665.00
82	900.0450	VAVLE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	3	\$ 76.00	\$ 228.00
83	900.1206	20" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	4	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 6,336.00
84	900.1406	20" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 616.00	\$ 7,392.00
85	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	LS	1	\$ 31,646.00	\$ 31,646.00
86	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	1	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 6,330.00
87	900.8006	20" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	15	\$ 16.00	\$ 240.00
		20" DIAMETER CLASS III STRUCTURAL SPRAY ON				
88		SPECIAL LINER	FT	1129	\$ 94.00	\$ 106,126.00
89		SPECIAL 20" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 21,294.00	\$ 21,294.00
90		SPECIAL RESET SALVAGED VALVE AND BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,089.00	\$ 4,178.00
91	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	8	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 292,364.00</b>